

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0380 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 4/22/2019 In control: Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: 5/7/2019 Final action:

Title: Approval of Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 18-130 with Redwood Community Services, Inc. in

the Amount of \$25,000, for a New Total of \$165,000, to Provide Resources for Families Who Are Experiencing Homelessness and Need of to be Sheltered at the Homeless Shelter in Ukiah, Effective

When Fully Executed through June 30, 2019

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 18-130-A1

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Health and Human Services Agency

Meeting Date: May 7, 2019

Department Contact:Tammy Moss ChandlerPhone:463-7774Department Contact:Bekkie EmeryPhone:463-7761

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Amendment to BOS Agreement No. 18-130 with Redwood Community Services, Inc. in the Amount of \$25,000, for a New Total of \$165,000, to Provide Resources for Families Who Are Experiencing Homelessness and Need of to be Sheltered at the Homeless Shelter in Ukiah, Effective When Fully Executed through June 30, 2019

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve amendment to BOS Agreement No. 18-130 with Redwood Community Services, Inc. in the amount of \$25,000, for a new total of \$165,000, to provide resources for families who are experiencing homelessness and need to be sheltered at the homeless shelter in Ukiah, effective when fully executed through June 30, 2019; authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director or designee to sign any future amendments that do not increase the annual maximum amount; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

September 11, 2018, Item 4(n), BOS Agreement No. 18-130.

Summary of Request:

File #: 19-0380, Version: 1

Redwood Community Services, Inc. (RCS) will continue to provide services to those individuals and families who are experiencing homelessness and need to be sheltered, but who are not able to stay in the Homeless Shelter, often due to a need identified in *Homelessness Needs Assessment and Action Steps for Mendocino County* (March 19, 2018, by Marbut Consulting). Alternate sheltering may be recommended, for example, for individuals due to medical necessity or for families if they have children. In such cases, these individuals and families are sheltered temporarily in hotels.

RCS works to link temporarily sheltered individuals and families with alternate supports as soon as possible; however, the estimated need for these higher level services has increased past the projected level, requiring the need to request additional funding to meet sheltering needs.

Alternative Action/Motion:

Return to staff for alternative handling.

Supervisorial District: District 2

vote requirement: Majority

Supplemental Information Available Online At: N/A

Fiscal Details:

source of funding: Budget Unit 5190 budgeted in current f/y: Yes

current f/y cost: \$165,000 if no, please describe: annual recurring cost: \$152,000 revenue agreement: No

budget clarification:

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Darcie Antle, Deputy CEO

CEO Review: Yes CEO Comments:

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Lindsey Dunham, Deputy Clerk I Final Status: Approved

Date: May 8, 2019 Executed Item Number: **Agreement** Number:

Note to Department Number of Original Agreements

Returned to Dept: 3 Original Agreement Delivered to Auditor?

Yes

